

COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FIFTH APPELLATE DISTRICT

RESTORE HETCH HETCHY, a non-profit, public benefit corporation,

Petitioner/Appellant

vs.

CITY AND COUTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, a municipal corporation; SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION, a municipal agency; and DOES I – X, inclusive,

Respondents/Appellees

MODESTO IRRIGATION DISTRICT, a public agency; TURLOCK IRRIGATION DISTRICT, a public agency; BAY AREA WATER SUPPLY AND CONSERVATION AGENCY, a public agency, and DOES I – XXX, inclusive,

Real Parties in Interest/
Respondents

Case No. F074107

(Tuolumne County Superior Court No. CV 59426)

***AMICUS CURIAE* BRIEF OF SANTA CLARA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

Superior court of California, County of Tuolumne
The Honorable Kevin M. Seibert (Telephone no. (209) 533-5563)

STANLY T. YAMAMOTO, State Bar No. 92381
District Counsel
ERICK D. SODERLUND, State Bar No. 252081
Assistant District Counsel
5750 Almaden Expressway
San Jose, California 95118
Telephone: (408) 630-2401
Facsimile: (408) 979-5722
E-mail: esoderlund@valleywater.org

Attorneys for *Amicus Curiae* Santa Clara Valley
Water District

TABLE OF CONTENTS

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF SANTA CLARA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS 5

I. INTRODUCTION 5

II. ARGUMENT 6

 A. Application of the Statute of Limitations is Proper as Appellant’s Cause of Action Accrued Decades Ago..... 7

 B. Application of the Statute of Limitations Does Not Conflict With Article X, Section 2..... 9

III. CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

California Cases

Davies v. Krasna
(1975) 14 Cal. 3d 502..... 8

Gutierrez v. Mofid
(1985) 39 Cal. 3d 892..... 8

Jolly v. Eli Lilly & Co.
(1988) 44 Cal. 3d 1103..... 8

Miller v. Board of Medical Quality Assurance
(1987) 193 Cal.App.3d 1371..... 9

Wood v. Elling Corp.
(1977) 20 Cal. 3d 353..... 8

California Constitution

Article X, §2passim
